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NOTICE

It is notified to all the residents that re-admission forms for the session 2025-2026 are available in
Hall Office on payment of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) w.e.f. Tuesday, the 15th July 2025. Those students who
satisfy the eligible conditions of re-admission mentioned in Hand Book of Information and Rules (2024-
2025) must take re-admission for the session 2025-2026 (by making payment of re-admission fee after
submitting the re-admission form duly complete in all respect) latest by Monday, the 18'hAugust2025.
Re-admission will be subject to the clearance of all previous Hall dues by the resident concerned, if
anv.

Admission Fee Rs.020.00

Rs.050,00
Rs.050.00
Rs.100.00
Rs.100.00
Rs.005.00
Rs.100.00
Rs.050.00
Rs.150.00
Rs.500.00
Rs.750.00
Rs.500.00
Rs.200.00
Rs.240.00
Rs.500.00
Rs.400.00
Rs.500.00
Rs.100.00

Rs.0l 0.00
Rs.080.00
Rs.030.00
Rs.800.00
Rs.250.00
Rs.050.00
Rs.080.00
Rs.050.00
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,4,nrljral Charges

a) Crockery & Utensils
b) Irunriture \i
c) Sanitation
d) Students Union
e) Identity Card
f) Hot/Cold Water Charges
g) T.V. fund
h) Tube Light Charges
i) Development Fund
j) Annual Function Charges
k) CulturalT, Movies Club Charges
l) Sports Charges
m) W.U.S. Health Centre Membership
n) Common Room
o) Cornputer Maintenance Charges
p) F.lectricity Charges
c1) Cynr Maintenance

Monthlv Charses

a) Room Rent*
b) Room Maintenance Charges
c) E,stablishment Charges*
d) Electricity Charges
e) Water Charges
f) Electrical Appliances (Reading Room)
g) Sanitation
h) Maintenance Charges
*Waived off in case blind students

Mess Charges
a) Monthly (Mess Charges)

(Subject to adj ustment depending on actual costs)
Rs.2250.00

Cond
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Note:

L Beside above charges, a fee of Rs.23, 9581- would be charged from foreign students except Tibetan
and SAARC countries students,

2. PwD students shall be exempted from payment of above fee/charges, except Admission, Student
Union Fee & 50o/o of Mess Fee (Basic & Deficit) subject to submission of undertaking duly
fbrwarded by the concerned Head of the Department as per following conditions:

Value of fellowship
Up to Rs. 3000
Rs. 300 l/- to 8000/- per month
Rs. 800l/- and above per month

Exemption of fee waiver
Fee waiver+50Yo Mess Subsidy
Fee waiver but no Mess Subsidy
No fee waiver and no hostel subsidy

3. As per fDle 3.1 of Hand Book if readmission is, not taken within l0 days after declaration of result
or within due date, whichever is later, student will be charged Rs. 5/- per day as late admission fee
and after the expiry of one month of this period his right for re-admission will stand forfeited 4rd
he will be evicted from the Hall. t

List of enclosures to be attached with re-admission form:
,/ Self-Attested copies of mark sheet/s of last examinations.
,/ Sef f-Attested copy of University Fee Receipt of session 2025-2026.
,/ Self-Attested copies of online Anti-Ragging Affidavits.

I mportant Note:

The Hand Book of Information and Rules for the session 2025-2026 will be approved by the Managing
Comnrittee in forthcoming meeting of the Managing Committee. Therefore to avoid inordinate delay in the
process of re-admission for the session 2025-2026, the re-admissions in the Hall will be done by collecting
the old fee (except foreign students fee which has been revised by the FSR, University of Delhi) mentioned
in Hand Book for the session 2024-2025. The students will be liable to comply with the rules and regulations
to be approved in Hand Book of Information & Rules of the Hall for the session2025-2026.


