

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.जु .ह./JH/2025/_____

ज्बली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११०००७ / 110 007

Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

दिनांक /Date: July 14, 2025

NOTICE

It is notified to all the residents that **re-admission forms** for the session 2025-2026 are available in Hall Office on payment of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) w.e.f. Tuesday, the 15th July 2025. Those students who satisfy the eligible conditions of re-admission mentioned in Hand Book of Information and Rules (2024-2025) must take re-admission for the session 2025-2026 (by making payment of re-admission fee after submitting the re-admission form duly complete in all respect) latest by Monday, the 18th August 2025. Re-admission will be subject to the clearance of all previous Hall dues by the resident concerned, if any.

Admission Fee	Rs.020.00
Annual Charges	
a) Crockery & Utensils	Rs.050.00
b) Furniture	Rs.050.00
c) Sanitation	Rs.100.00
d) Students Union	Rs.100.00
e) Identity Card	Rs.005.00
f) Hot/Cold Water Charges	Rs.100.00
g) T.V. fund	Rs.050.00
h) Tube Light Charges	Rs.150.00
i) Development Fund	Rs.500.00
j) Annual Function Charges	Rs.750.00
k) Cultural & Movies Club Charges	Rs.500.00
1) Sports Charges	Rs.200.00
m) W.U.S. Health Centre Membership	Rs.240.00
n) Common Room	Rs.500.00
o) Computer Maintenance Charges	Rs.400.00
p) Electricity Charges	Rs.500.00
q) Gym Maintenance	Rs.100.00
Monthly Charges	
a) Room Rent*	Rs.010.00
b) Room Maintenance Charges	Rs.080.00
c) Establishment Charges*	Rs.030.00
d) Electricity Charges	Rs.800.00
e) Water Charges	Rs.250.00
f) Electrical Appliances (Reading Room)	Rs.050.00
g) Sanitation	Rs.080.00
h) Maintenance Charges	Rs.050.00
*Waived off in case blind students	
Mess Charges	
a) Monthly (Mess Charges)	Rs.2250.00
(Subject to adjustment depending on actual costs)	

Cond.....





क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.जू .ह./JH/2025/_____

ज्बली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११००७ / 110 007 Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

दिनांक /Date: July 14, 2025

Page -2-

Note:

- 1. Beside above charges, a fee of Rs.23, 958/- would be charged from foreign students except Tibetan and SAARC countries students.
- 2. PwD students shall be exempted from payment of above fee/charges, except Admission, Student Union Fee & 50% of Mess Fee (Basic & Deficit) subject to submission of undertaking duly forwarded by the concerned Head of the Department as per following conditions:

Value of fellowship Up to Rs. 3000 Rs. 3001/- to 8000/- per month Rs. 8001/- and above per month

Exemption of fee waiver
Fee waiver+50% Mess Subsidy
Fee waiver but no Mess Subsidy
No fee waiver and no hostel subsidy

3. As per role 3.1 of Hand Book if readmission is not taken within 10 days after declaration of result or within due date, whichever is later, student will be charged Rs. 5/- per day as late admission fee and after the expiry of one month of this period his right for re-admission will stand forfeited and he will be evicted from the Hall.

List of enclosures to be attached with re-admission form:

- ✓ Self-Attested copies of mark sheet/s of last examinations.
- ✓ Self-Attested copy of University Fee Receipt of session 2025-2026.
- ✓ Self-Attested copies of online Anti-Ragging Affidavits.

PROVOST 14/2/21/

Important Note:

The Hand Book of Information and Rules for the session 2025-2026 will be approved by the Managing Committee in forthcoming meeting of the Managing Committee. Therefore to avoid inordinate delay in the process of re-admission for the session 2025-2026, the re-admissions in the Hall will be done by collecting the old fee (except foreign students fee which has been revised by the FSR, University of Delhi) mentioned in Hand Book for the session 2024-2025. The students will be liable to comply with the rules and regulations to be approved in Hand Book of Information & Rules of the Hall for the session 2025-2026.